



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 336/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21410/2025**

NIMIT GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Deepti Kathpalia, Mr. Shivendra Kumar, Ms. Khushi Bhadana, Ms. Khushi Mehndidata, Advocates and petitioner in person.

versus

HARSHITA G. GANDHI

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amolak, Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Mr. Prateek Singh Sarao and Mr. Rishabh Tyagi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.08.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 25.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 25, 2025/