



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 336/2025, CRL.M.A. 21410/2025 & CRL.M.A.
26169/2025

NIMIT GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Ms. Seema
Seth, Ms. Vidhi Gupta and Mr. Kultar
Chandel, Advocates.

versus

HARSHITA G. GANDHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Mr. Amolak, Mr.
Rishabh Tyagi, Mr. Prateek Singh,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

1. Arguments on the application seeking amendment of petition have been heard on behalf of the applicant/petitioner.
2. List on 15.10.2025 for arguments on behalf of the non-applicant/respondent.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/zp