



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 336/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21410/2025**

NIMIT GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Ms. Seema
Seth, Ms. Vidhi Gupta and Ms.
Arushi Jindal, Advs.

versus

HARSHITA G. GANDHI

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

1. The Trial Court record has been received. Written submissions have also been filed by the petitioner.
2. Written submissions have not been filed by the respondent. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. List for final disposal on 19.12.2025.
4. In the meantime, the petitioner will place on record the tabulation of the amount received by the respondent.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 09, 2025/A/GJ