



\$~30 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 336/2025 & CRL.M.A. 21489/2025 & 21410/2025**
NIMIT GANDHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Malhotra, Advocate
versus

HARSHITA G. GANDHIRespondent

Through: None

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 47/2026, CRL.M.A. 2999/2026 & 3000/2026**
HARSHITA G GANDHIPetitioner

Through: None
versus

NIMIT GANDHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Aseem Malhotra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
02.02.2026

%

1. Matters taken up on mentioning.
2. In view of appearance on behalf of one of these parties, it would not be proper for me to hear these cases.
3. Subject to orders of learned Judge In-charge (Criminal Side), list before some other bench on 04.02.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/as