



\$~56&57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 336/2025**

NIMIT GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Aseem, Ms. Seema Seth, Ms.
Muskaan Deswal, Ms. Kashish Jain,
Mr. Sourav Kumar, Advocates.

versus

HARSHITA G. GANDHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Advocate.

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 47/2026 &CRL.M.A. 3000/2026**

HARSHITA G GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Advocate.

versus

NIMIT GANDHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Aseem, Ms. Seema Seth, Ms.
Muskaan Deswal, Ms. Kashish Jain,
Mr. Sourav Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

List on 30.07.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sw/sa