



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 336/2025**
NIMIT GANDHIPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Advocate**
with Mr. Aseem M., Ms. Deeksha M.
And Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Advocates.

versus

HARSHITA G. GANDHIRespondent
Through: **Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

09.07.2026

CRL.M.A. 19661/2026 (seeking directions against the petitioners for compliance with interim maintenance)

1. At the very outset, learned counsel for the respondent/applicant submits that as per the instructions, she is not desirous for seeking any clarification and would file appropriate application for seeking further maintenance before the learned Roster Bench.
2. The application is, accordingly, disposed of in aforesaid terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 9, 2026/ss/sk