



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 336/2025**
NIMIT GANDHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Aseem Mehrtora,
Ms. Seema Sethi, Ms. Vidhi Gupta,
Ms. Deeksha Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

HARSHITA G. GANDHIRespondent
Through: Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **21.07.2026**

CRL.M.A. 21211-21212/2026

1. The abovesaid applications are required to be dealt by the learned Roster Bench.
2. In view of the above, subject to the orders of the Hon'ble Judge In-charge (Crl.), list the matter before the learned Roster Bench on 21.07.2026 at 2:30 P.M.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 21, 2026/sw/sy