



\$~62 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 336/2025, CRL.M.A. 21211/2026, CRL.M.A.
21212/2026 & CRL.M.A. 22702/2026

NIMIT GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseen Mehrotra, Ms. Seema Seth,
Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Ms. Arushi Jindal
and Ms. Deeksha, Adv.

versus

HARSHITA G. GANDHI

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given).

63

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 47/2026 & CRL.M.A. 3000/2026

HARSHITA G GANDHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given).

versus

NIMIT GANDHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aseen Mehrotra, Ms. Seema Seth,
Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Ms. Arushi Jindal
and Ms. Deeksha, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Singh, Ms. Vishakha and
Ms. Ira Dhasmana, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

30.07.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
3. List the matter on 22.09.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 30, 2026/LP