



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010489222025

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 336/2025**

NIMIT GANDHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms. Deeksha
Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

HARSHITA G. GANDHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchi Munjal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 25534/2026 (for early disposal)

2. The present application has been filed under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 (hereinafter referred to as "BNSS"). on behalf of the Applicant/Respondent seeking preponement of the date of hearing and early disposal of **CRL.M.A. No. 22702/2026**.

3. The Roster of this Court does not permit short date.

4. Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/b/sd